502096017 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| KissTrust, VBT | 06/30/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | National Trust and Fiduciary Services Company, Inc. |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | PO Box 6347 |
| City: | St. Thomas |
| State/Country: | VIRGIN ISLANDS |
| Postal Code: | 00804 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11724351 | |
| Application Number: | 11437364 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4348170977

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert

Address Line 1: 321 East Main Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Williams Mullen

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043439.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas F. Bergert

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029137 FRAME: 0836

JP \$80.00 11/24351

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit, KissTrust, VBT, a Virginia Business Trust duly organized and validly existing under the laws of Virginia with a principal address of 7957 Wellington Drive, Warrenton, Virginia 20186 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is an assignee of applications for patents as identified herein:

- X U.S. Application Serial No. 11/724,351, entitled "System and Method for Facilitating the Funding and Administration of a Long Term Investment or Retirement Trust", filed March 15, 2007, and
- X U.S. Application Serial No. 11/437,364, entitled "System and Method for Facilitating the Funding and Administration of a Long Term Investment or Retirement Trust", filed May 19, 2006.

AND WHEREAS, National Trust and Fiduciary Services Company, Inc. d/b/a Eastern Point Trust Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the US Virgin Islands with a mailing address of P.O. Box 6347, St. Thomas, VI 00804, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention(s), and in and to the said application(s) and any Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in applications identified herein and in and to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said applications, and in and to all rights of priority; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said ASSIGNEE, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications;

ASSIGNOR further agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the patent applications identified herein under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement;

ì

ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests all appropriate national or regional patent offices and the international bureau of the PCT to transfer ownership name of the aforesaid patent application(s) to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby grants the law firm of Williams Mullen and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing date(s), which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

| KISSTRUST, VBT | |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Signed: EU | Date: June 30, 2012 |
| Printed Name: Edward Armon | 1 Tille: President |
| NATIONAL ABOST AND FIDURIARY | SERVICES COMPANY, INC. |
| Signed: 199 | meson Date: June 30, 8018 |
| Printed Name: Floyd Simeor | Title: Director |

[8861372_1

RECORDED: 10/16/2012